RDATIO MAY D 7 1993

FORM PTO (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0661-0

TRADE -7-48

Attorney's Docket No.

24170.77783

05-27-1998



100719686

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Trump Indiana, Inc.	Name: Donald J. Trump
[] individual(s) [] Association	725 Fifth Avenue
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	New York, NY 10022
Corporation-State Delaware	
[] Other	M Individual(s) citizenship U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 💆 No	[] Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance.	[] Corporation-State
M Assignment [] Merger	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Other	representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no
Execution Date: February 23, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,110,542
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes P(No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
Concerning document should be mailed:	involved:[1]
Name: Jenifer Paine, Esq.	
Address: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
399 Park Avenue - 31st Fl.	7. Total 188 (37 CFR 3.41)
New York, NY 10022	M Enclosed
	F.1 Australiand to be about a description of the second
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commmissioner is authorized to charge:
	Comminmentalist is definitized to climing.
	8. Deposit Account No:
DO NOT	8. Deposit Account No: USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. \[\]	USE THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Jenifer Paine Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true April 30, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments 05/22/1996 TTDN11 00000237 2110542 2900 Crystal Drive

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Trump Indiana, Inc., (HEREINAFTER ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 6012 W. Industrial Highway, Gary, Indiana 46406, has adopted and is using the trademark listed below, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration No.Issue DateTRUMP CASINO & Design2,110,542November 4, 1997

WHEREAS, Donald J. Trump, (HEREINAFTER ASSIGNEE) a U.S. citizen, having a principal place of business at 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified Registration thereof, and all causes of action for past infringement.

By:

Name: Leonardo P. Pasquarelli

Pl. p. 1.4.

Title: Vice President/Marketing

Robert A. Pickus

Executive Vice President

Date: 23/98

RECORDED: 05/07/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0315